                                    MG150TF12E2A
S-M359                                                                 www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.4, 11-Nov-25                                  1
COMPLIANT
                                     MG150TF12E2A
S-M359                                                                 www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.4, 11-Nov-25                                  3
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Turn-on Delay Time
IC=150A
VCE=600V
VGE = ± 15V
RG =3.3Ω
Tvj=150℃
 175  ns
Rise Time   77  ns
Turn-off Delay Time   327  ns
Fall Time   370  ns
Energy Dissipation During
Turn-on Time
  20.2  mJ
Energy Dissipation During
Turn-off Time
  15.9  mJ
Turn-on Delay Time
IC=150A
VCE=600V
VGE = ± 15V
RG =3.3Ω
Tvj=175℃
 177  ns
Rise Time   78  ns
Turn-off Delay Time   338  ns
Fall Time   398  ns
Energy Dissipation During
Turn-on Time
  21.8  mJ
Energy Dissipation During
Turn-off Time
  17  mJ
SC Data Isc
tp≤10us,VGE=15V,Tvj=150℃,
Vcc=900V,VCEM≤1200V
 675  A
                                     MG150TF12E2A
S-M359
                                     MG150TF12E2A
S-M359                                                                 www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.4, 11-Nov-25                                  7
COMPLIANT
RoHS
0
1
2
3
4
5
0 60 120 180 240 300
E
 [
m
J]
IF [A]
Fig5.Diode Switching Loss vs.IF
Erec-25℃
Erec-125℃
Erec-150℃
Erec-175℃
VCC=600V
RG=3.3Ω
VGE=±15V
0
1
2
3
4
5
0 8 16 24 32 40
E
 [
m
J]
RG [ohm]
Fig6.Diode Switching Loss vs.Rg
Erec-25℃
Erec-125℃
Erec-150℃
Erec-175℃
VCC=600V
IC=150A
VGE=±15V
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10
Z t
h
j-
c
[K
/W
]
t  [s]
Fig7.IGBT Transient Thermal Impedance
i:                  1               2                 3                4
ri[K/W]  0.0028  0.0679 0.0559 0.0661
τi[s]        0.00914    0.2765      3.3132    16.1707
0.01
0.1
1
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10
Z t
h
j-
c
[K
/W
]
t  [s]
Fig8.Diode Transient Thermal Impedance
i:                  1                2               3                 4
ri[K/W]  0.0345 0.101 0.0845 0.1001
τi[s]        0.00914     0.2765      3.3132    16.1707
                                     MG150TF12E2A
S-M359                                                                 www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.4, 11-Nov-25                                  8
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 Circuit Diagram
 Package Outline Information